Weaetk

Machine Id

927020-526

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

CHEVRON DELO 400 XLE 15W40 (9 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this
component. Resample at the next service interval to

monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is an abnormal amount of solids and carbon

present in the oil.
Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the
oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status
CONTAMINATION

Water
Glycol
WEAR METALS
Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Fuel %
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.Tmm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

FLUID DEGRADATION method

Oxidation Abs/.Tmm

*ASTM D7414

Base Number (BN)  mgKOHjg ASTM D2896

Report 1d: GFL624 [WUSCAR] 06198809 (Generated: 06/06/2024 07:35:23) Rev: 1

limit/base

limit/base

>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

760

830

2770
limit/base

>25

>20
>5
limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25
10.7

current

GFL0104711
30 May 2024
29878
29373
Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

NEG
NEG

current

32

current

93

0

49
<1
632
1527
710
806
3170

current

0
5
2
<1.0

current

3.9
12.0
26.5

current

16.6
4.3

history1

GFL0096284
30 Jan 2024
29373

1307
Changed
ABNORMAL

history1

NEG
NEG

history1

history1

97

0

84
<1
667
1485
693
829
2469

history1

5
2
2
<1.0

history1

4.9
17.4
37.4

history1

29.7
0.0

SOOT

history2

GFL0096272
28 Nov 2023
28950

0

Not Changd
ABNORMAL

history2

NEG
NEG

history2

history2

158
2

99

0
623
1457
683
807
2785

history2

7
4
3
<1.0

history2

3.7
12.5
28.2

history2

19.0
6.2

Submitted By: KEITH CAMPBELL

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

- FTIR (Direct Trend) VISUAL method limitibase
10, e it White Metal scalar *Visual ~ NONE
i e _‘..-f\\ Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE
g3 - . .
5 aih-uwi‘w ______ _‘-«-://\\ Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE
-=r'-:] . .
T — Silt scalar *Visual NONE
s
10 ey Tt T Debris scalar *Visual NONE
0 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE
5 &8 § § &8 &8 § & Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML
= a - 3 & 2 = = Odor scalar *Visual NORML
Soot % Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2
6.0 Free Water scalar *Visual
504 SR —
/\ FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base
40
£, o] Mpomal Visc @ 100°C cSt  ASTMD445 14.9
“20 GRAPHS
10 Ferrous Alloys
50
00 ~ ~ ] ] ~ o™ - S— 10T
EE Z: ; 5 = E % § GO | wessssssmssns chromium
L] B = E 3 H 5 & wnanmnsanmnn 11Kl
- h = 40
Base Number E 30
20 = )
=100 0
2 50 0
& N B [ — .
0.0 Non-ferrous Metals
- - 2 0

copper

Mar23/22
Dec27/22

Jan3/23
Jun19723
Nov28/23
Jan30/24

sammmamammnns ||

wmanssmanmnan £

Viscosity @ 100°C

19 .
=
g =
Abnormal 4
740
(=3l
&
=gl Base 4
= ik
&g
%14 —-=—=______..«--"——-—
. 0 = ",
o~ o~ - P - P - -
1 Abnomnal = = B B = 2] =] ™~
o & = & & . = = =
£ e o = = = = 2
1 i o = E & 2 & [
= & = =

Mar23/22

Jan3/23
Junl9723
Mov28/23

Dec27/22
Jan30/24

current

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

current

15.2

history1

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

history1
16.3

Base Number

......

history2

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

history2
15.0

Mar23/22
Jan3/23
Junl823

Nov28/23

Jan30/24

May30/24

i Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513

I o4
2] 2]
=
o

o

]
]

]
24

3
Junl9/723

Nov28/23
Jan30/24
May30/24

GFL Environmental - 624 - EImira Hauling

Sample No. :GFL0104711 Received : 04 Jun 2024
Lab Number : 06198809 Tested : 05 Jun 2024
Unique Number : 11060932 Diagnosed  :05Jun 2024 - Jonathan Hester

Centificate L2367 Test Package : FLEET ( Additional Tests: FuelDilution )
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

10164 M-32
Elmira, Ml
US 49730

Contact: ANDY GROBASKI
andyg@americanwaste.org

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)
Report Id: GFL624 [WUSCAR] 06198809 (Generated: 06/06/2024 07:35:23) Rev: 1

T: (989)370-2941
F:

Submitted By: KEITH CAMPBELL

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11060932-3708908&lid=11060932&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	AUTOCAR 927020-526\Diesel Engine [GFL0104711] 30 May 2024 @ 29878.0 hrs

