

## **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend



Machine Id

## 927020-526

#### Component Diesel Engine Fluid CHEVRON DELO 400 XLE 15W40 (9 GAL)

### DIAGNOSIS

#### A Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

### Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

#### Contamination

There is an abnormal amount of solids and carbon present in the oil.

#### Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

SAMPLE INFORM	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		GFL0104711	GFL0096284	GFL0096272
Sample Date		Client Info		30 May 2024	30 Jan 2024	28 Nov 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		29878	29373	28950
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		29373	1307	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		Not Changd	Changed	Not Changd
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL
CONTAMINAT	ON	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS	S	method	limit/base	current	historv1	history2
Iron	nom	ASTM D5185m	> 100	20	52	26
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	32	2	2
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	2	2	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	24	10	6	1
Silvor	ppm	AGTM D5105m	.2	0	0	4
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>0	2	0	0
Load	ppm	AGTM D5105m	>20	2	-	4
Connor	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>40	-1	-1	-1
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5105m	>15	0	<1	< 1
Vanadium	ppm	ASTIVI DS105III	>10	-1	< 1	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5105m		<1	0	0
	ррпп	AJTW DJTOJII		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
-						
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		93	97	158
Boron Barium	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		93 0	97 0	158 2
Boron Barium Molybdenum	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		93 0 49	97 0 84	158 2 99
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		93 0 49 <1	97 0 84 <1	158 2 99 0
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		93 0 49 <1 632	97 0 84 <1 667	158 2 99 0 623
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		93 0 49 <1 632 1527	97 0 84 <1 667 1485	158 2 99 0 623 1457
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 history1	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base >25	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 2469 history1 5	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base >25	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 history1 5 2	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base >25 >20	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 2469 history1 5 2 2 2	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base >25 >20 >5	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 2 <1.0	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 2469 history1 5 2 2 2 2 2 <1.0	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 3 <1.0
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm TS ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base >25 >20 >5	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 2 <1.0	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 history1 5 2 2 2 2 <1.0 history1	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 <1.0 history2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot %	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D51854	760 830 2770 limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 <1.0 current ▲ 3.9	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 history1 5 2 2 2 <1.0 history1 ▲ 4.9	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 <1.0 history2 ▲ 3.7
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 limit/base >25 >20 >5 limit/base >3 >20	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 <1.0 current 0 5 2 <1.0 x1.0	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 2469 history1 5 2 2 2 <1.0 history1 ▲ 4.9 17.4	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 <1.0 history2 ▲ 3.7 12.5
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 imit/base >25 >20 >5 imit/base >3 >20 >30	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 <1.0 2 <1.0 0 5 3.9 12.0 26.5	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 bistory1 5 2 2 2 2 <1.0 history1 4.9 17.4 37.4	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 1.0 history2 3.7 1.2.5 28.2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRAC	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	760 830 2770 Iimit/base >25 >20 >5 Iimit/base >3 >20 >30 Iimit/base	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 <1.0 current ▲ 3.9 12.0 26.5 current	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 bistory1 5 2 2 2 <1.0 history1 ▲ 4.9 17.4 37.4 history1	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 <1.0 history2 ▲ 3.7 12.5 28.2 history2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRAE	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7414	760 830 2770 imit/base >25 20 >5 imit/base >3 >20 >30 imit/base	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 <1.0 current 3.9 12.0 26.5 current 16.6	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 history1 5 2 2 2 <1.0 history1 ▲ 4.9 17.4 37.4 history1 29.7	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 <1.0 history2 ▲ 3.7 12.5 28.2 history2 19.0
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINAN Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRAE Oxidation Base Number (BN)	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7415 Method ASTM D7414 ASTM D7414	760 830 2770 imit/base >25 20 >5 imit/base >3 >20 30 imit/base >25	93 0 49 <1 632 1527 710 806 3170 current 0 5 2 <1.0 current 3.9 12.0 26.5 current 16.6 4.3	97 0 84 <1 667 1485 693 829 2469 history1 5 2 2 2 <1.0 history1 ▲ 4.9 17.4 37.4 history1 29.7 ▲ 0.0	158 2 99 0 623 1457 683 807 2785 history2 7 4 3 1.0 history2 ↓ 3.7 12.5 28.2 history2 ↓ 19.0 6.2



# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**





Report Id: GFL624 [WUSCAR] 06198809 (Generated: 06/06/2024 07:35:23) Rev: 1

Certificate 12367

Sample No.

\* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Submitted By: KEITH CAMPBELL

E:

T: (989)370-2941

Page 2 of 2